Minnesota law.
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1st. For the salary of the Governor two thousand
dollars.

2d. For the salary of the Secretary of State, twelve Aum^rum* for
hundred dollars.

3d. For the salary of tho Auditor of State, twelve
hundred dollars.

4th. For the salary of the Treasurer of State, one
thousand dollars.

5th. For the salary of the Attorney General, one
thousand dollars.

6th. For the salaries of the Judges of the Supreme
Court and District Courts, eighteen thousand dollars.

7th. For the salary of the Clerk of the Supreme
Court, six hundred dollars.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1865.

'CHAPTER LXXXIV.

An Act appropriating money for the support of the
State Government for Hie year eighteen hundred and *Un!hl'MB'
sixty-Jive.

SMIIOV 1. Appropriation*forUwnppoitof tha8tatoGo>f«maieDtfoith«jaur«WitMnhaiidnd
•nd ifztr-flve.

1. •alaryo* Adjutant Ooneial.
ft. labiy of Htata Librarian.
3. Salary of OoratMi'* Fihrmta Keattmxj.
4. Bnlwy of Canunlaloiiar Itata Land Offlee.
B. Bakrr of Janitor at Capitol.
0. For derkhin in Owoffle* of Secretary of State.
1. For dak bin ia th« office ol UM Auditor of •tale.
8. For clerk hba In tlM State tud OOee.
t. Vat dark hire In the office of Treasurer of Stale.
10. Per etarkhln In the office of tha Attomejr General.
IL FordefkUralntheofflMoi Adjatant OcncnL
U. ForEjecntlT* eoutliiceiitfBBd.
13L fn port*!*! Ballonery, ate, in Oaniaaft Ogee.
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14. ror po*tage, 8Mlonerr,«te., In tbeoOM of Seeretiijol State »aft Superin-
tendent ol PoldlB Instruction-

is. For podag*, «tatbn»rr, efts, lathe office of Stale Auditor and State Land
Office.

18. wrpojWie.itrtoaery, etc., In th« office of tit SUteTrwuorer and AJlotinwt
Agent

17. For Mlarjr of Allotment efcrk.
18. pnr poiwge,ftntonerr,^ In the oflfce of tnt Adjutant General.
15, For ncMafA,itatlaiiwy,tta^ In tn« office of the Attorney aenenL •
20. ForpMtage,atatIonerjteie., In tha office of the State Librarian.
SI. For rent ol AnenaL
21. For tftlarj ot Aneaal Kwpn.
S3. For talarj ol Supreme Conn Bepwter.
H. POT postage, jfattonery, Mo., (or the Supreme Court.
BS. ForpuiehMeot onehmAnd ftnd Ifty eopta* *ntan» ten ajnien» Coorl I»-

port*.
SB. For per diem, rollout, etc., of pre»ent'Legiil«tnr«.
ST. For Mlectlng, mppnbliig md idling lend*.
38. Forlncidental printing ol the UgUUtnn.
SB. For printing Mid binding Jonmnli and L«w>-
50. For printing and binding for Btate OftlMn.
31. For publication of l*wi In Offintal Paper.
33. Formportiof Sttta Oflkan and Executive Document*-
33. For KlUtarjeonUngent fond.
51. For aalarlei of State rrbon goarde.
S5. Vmnlaiyttt WmrdeBot BtaUPritoB.
86. For cmlaiT of Deputy Wwtteo.
ST. For Hlarr of Injpeetori of flUte Prlwn.
98. Fornlcrrof Chaplain of State VrlMn.
8B. For MlMT of Cook and AMWanti.of 8Uta Prlion.
40. Far Medical Attendano ai Btatn Mjon-
4L For gnNerlei and prorfdoni tor State Prbon.
49. For olotMng nnd boddlng for nue Minn.
43. Forfnel and light* for State Privon.
44. For repaln, etc., for State Priwn.
40. For per diem and mileage «f eoiamlMjoner* to reoetre foldlen'TotM.
•ft. For iiinneit of Indigent lunme.
47. Far fuel taA light! for bothnomei of the Leglilatnra.
48. For mileage of eoaaty traunren and espren cbargM on State fnnde.
40. For expnta of •herifii In conveying eonvlet* to State Prbon.
50. For repaln of CanltoL
BL For Btatt DMorical SoeUty.
54 'For pmjjnem ot Intan* on the elgnt per cent, and aerca per ntnt. loan*.
S3. For bntldlng Powder Hagulne.
M. Fornllvf of mfteren of the Slonx Wai.
BL For ezpeniee for revltlng the SWntw.
60. For Indexing Lnm and Journal*.

1 When art to take effect

JSeit enacted by the Legislatoreofthe State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money or
so much thereof as may be necessary, bo and the same

hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the
the *uppint of the . i_ -i • _ A AI i f j jtreasury belonging to the general revenue fund, and

not otherwise appropriated, for the support of the
•State Government, for the year eighteen hundred and
sixty-five:

1st. For the salary ot the Adjutant General, twelve
hundred dollars.
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2d. For the salary of the State Librarian, four hun-
dred dollars. .

3d. For the salary of the Governor's Private Secre-
tary, six hundred dollars.

4th. For the salary of the Commissioner of the
State Land Office, three hundred dollars.

,5th. For the salary of the Janitor of the Capitol,
six hundred and twenty-five dollars.

• 6th. For clerk hire in the office of the Secretary of
State, eight hundred dollars.

7th. For clerk hire in the office of the Auditor of
State, eight hundred dollars.

8th. For clerk hire in the State Land Office, eight
hundred dollars.

9th. For clerk hire in the office of Treasurer of
State, eight hundred dollars. ,

10th. For clerk hire in the office of the Attorney *pp«>prt»u«» m
General, two hundred dollars. .

llth. For -clerk hire in the office of the Adjutant
General, sixteen hundred dollars.

12th. For Executive contingent fund for State pur-
poses, fifteen hundred dollars.

13th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the Governor's office, four hundred dollars.

14th.. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of Secretary of State and Public
Instruction, four hundred dollars.

15th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of the Auditor of State and State
Land Office, four hundred dollars.

16th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of the Treasurer of State and Al-
lotment Agent, four hundred and fifty dollars.

17th. For salary of Allotment clerk, two hundred
dollars.

18th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of the Adjutant General, five
hundred dollars.

19th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of the Attorney General, seventy-
five dollars.

20th. For postage, stationery, and other incidental
expenses in the office of the State Librarian, two hun-
dred dollars.
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21st. For rent of Arsenal, four hundred dollars.
22d. For Arsenal Keeper's salary,- fire hundred

dollars.
23d. For the salary of the Reporter of the Supreme

Court, six hundred dollars.
24th. For postage, stationery, and other .incidental

expenses of the Supremo Court, two hundred dollars.
25th. For the purchase of one hundred and fifty

copies of volume ten of the reports of the Supreme
Court, six hundred dollars.

26th. For the mileage, per diem, newspapers, sta-
tionery and postage certificates of the members and
officers of the present Legislature, five thousand dollars.

27th. For selecting, appraising, advertising and
selling lands, two thousand dollars.

28m. For incidental printing for the Legislature
for eighteen hundred and sixty-five, two thousand

ftr dnllflmthe rapport id the wOliaiB.
29th. For printing and binding three hundred

copies each of the Journals of the Senate and the House
of Representatives, and the accompanying documents,
and printing and binding five thousand copies of the
laws of the present Legislature, eight thousand dollars.

30th. For printing, binding and advertising for the
several State offices, five thousand dollars.

31st. For the publication of all the general laws of
this session, in the official paper of the State, not to
exceed one hundred dollars.

32d. For reports of the State officers and executive
documents for the seventh regular session of the Leg-
islature, three thousand dollars.

33d. For military contingent fund for expenditures
properly incurred hereafter for paying, subsisting,
clothing, transportation, arming and equipping State
troops, called out by proclamation of the Governor, for
suppression of Indian hostilities, two thousand dollars.

34th. For the salary of the State Prison guards,
two thousand and fifty dollars.

35th. For the salary of the Warden of the State
Prison, one thousand dollars.

36th. For the salary of the Deputy Warden of the
State Prison, six hundred and twenty-five dollars. .

37th. For the salary of the Inspectors of the State
Prison, one hundred dollars.
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For the salary of the Chaplain of the State
Prison, one hundred dollars.

39th, For the salaries of the cooks and assistants
of the State Prison, five hundred and fifty dollars.

40th. For medical attendance at the State Prison,
two hundred dollars.

41st. For groceries and provisions for the State
Prison, three thousand five hundred dollars.

42d. For clothing and bedding for the State Prison,
one thousand dollars.

435,. Eor fuel and lights forthe State Prison, seven
hundred and fifty dollars.

44th. For repairs and incidental expenses at the
State Prison, two hundred and fifty dollars.
' 45th. For the payment of the per diem, mileage
and stationery of the commissioners in obtaining sol-
diers' votes for the year eighteen hundred and sixty-
five, throe thousand five hundred dollars.

46th. For the support of the indigent insane, sub-
joct to the order of the Governor, six thousand dollars.

47th. For fuel and lights for both Houses of the
Legislature and the several State officers, fifteen hun-
dred dollars.

48th. For mileage of the county treasurers and ex-
press charges on State funds, four hundred dollars.

49th. For expenses of sheriffs in conveying con-
victs to the State Prison, during the year eighteen hun-
dred and sixty-five, five hundred dollars.

50th. For repairs of Capitol in eighteen hundred
and sixty-five, one thousand dollars.

51st. For the State Historical Society, five hundred
dollars.

52d. For the payment of interest and exchange on
New York, on the eight per cent, loan of two hundred
and fifty thousand dollars, and the sev^en per cent, war
loan of one hundred thousand dollars for the year A. D.
eighteen hundred and sixty-five, twenty-seven thousand
one hundred dollars.

53d. For building Powder Magazine, one thousand
dollars.

54th. For the relief of widows and children of cit-
izens of this State, massacred during the Sioux war,
the sum of six hundred and ton dollars and twenty-

21
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nine cents, to be paid out of the refugee fund, in ac-
cordance with the provisions of chapter fifty-three and
fifty-four of session laws of eighteen hundred and six-
tv-threc.• '_„,. _, - .. ,. , , . At5oth. For expenses for revising the statutes, the
sum of three thousand fire hundred dollars.

56th. For making and furnishing to .the State Print-
er an index of the -Journal of the House of Represen-
tatives, Journal of the Senate, and the laws of the
present session oi this Legislature, one hundred dollars
each.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1865.


